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revised statutes are hereby stricken out, and the said 
section is amended by inserting in lieu thereof the words 
"board of supervisors." 

SEcriori 2. This act shall take effect from and af-
ter its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 

CHAPTER 84. 

LiNtblished March 9, 1868.] 

IN ACT to declare the Shioc river and its tributaries a public' 
highway for driving or running logs, and to regulate the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Declared nay- 	SECTION 1. The Shioc river and its. tributaries are 
lgable. hereby declared to be navigable streams for the pur-

pose of driving lcgs and timber from the head waters 
of said river and its tributaries to its mouth where it 
enters into the Wolf river, and it shall be lawful for 
any person or persons to drive logs and timber upon 
said Shioc river and its tributaries, subject to the con-
ditions and limitations hereinafter provided. 

Obstructions to SECTION 2. it shall not be lawful for any person or 
be removed. persons to obstruct the said Shioc river or its tributa-

ries with any logs, timber or other materials, so as to 
obstruct the free navigation thereof for logs and tim-
ber, and in case any person or persons owning logs or 
timber, or having the same in charge, shall suffer or 
permit the same to remain at any place or places in 
said streams so as to obstruct the same for the free pass-
age of logs or timber belonging to other parties, it shall 
be lawful for such other parties owning such logs or 
timber, or the person or persons having the same in 
charge, to remove such obstructions by driving the 
said logs and timber down any or either of said streams 
to some safe and secure place in said streams or in the 
Wolf river. 

SECTION 8. The person or persons or company, re-
moving any such obstruction in the manner provided 

Compensation 
for removing 
obstructions. 
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in the last section, shall be entitled to a fair and reason-
able compensation therefor, and for all labor and ma-
terials used in removing such obstruction, and in taking 
the charge and care of said logs and timber at the 
place to which the same may be removed, and shall 
have a lien thereon for such costs, charges and expenses, 
and said lien may be enforced in the manner provided 
by chapter 215 of the general laws of 1860, entitled 
"an act providing for a lien for labor and services upon 
logs and lumber in certain counties." 

'SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
on or after its pas-Age and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 

CHAPTER 85. 

PiAlished March 10, 1868.1 

AN ACT to prevent the location of cemeteries adjacent to the be- 
nevolent institutions of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. No cemetery shall be located within two Location of  

hundred rods of either the institution for the blind, f ie=iir cgo-
the institution for the deaf and dumb, the hospital for tain limits. 

the insane, the state reform school or the soldiers' or- 
phans' home, without the consent of the trustees 
thereof. 

SzarioN & This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 


